
 

 

 

 

 

 

NOHLAAA  
2007-2008 SEASON 



2007-2008 – REGULAR SEASON STANDINGS 

MAJOR BANTAM 

 
 

As of August 10, 2015 
Team GP W L T OTL PTS GF GA Win%
Soo Thunder 38 32 2 4 0 68 188 82 0.895
North Bay Hilltop Variety Blades 38 19 10 5 4 47 157 144 0.618
Sudbury Wolves 38 17 17 3 1 38 146 137 0.500
Nickel City Sons 38 12 16 5 5 34 117 142 0.447
Timmins Liberty Mines Eagles 38 5 23 3 7 20 130 233 0.263

 

 

 

  



2007-2008 - TOP 50 SKATERS 

MAJOR BANTAM TOP 50 SKATERS REGULAR SEASON 

 
 

As of August 10, 2015 
Name Team GP G A PTS PIM PP GW SH FG
Patrick Watling SOO 38 24 38 62 56 7 3 2 5
Scott Pawson NB 38 22 32 54 28 11 2 0 4
Derek Battagin SOO 38 31 17 48 26 5 6 2 3
Jonathan Levesque TIM 38 26 21 47 72 5 3 3 1
Jake Wright SOO 38 27 19 46 26 9 1 1 4
Eric Martineau TIM 38 27 17 44 100 16 0 0 2
Darcy Haines NC 34 27 14 41 34 8 3 2 2
Cody Levasseur NB 38 17 22 39 48 8 1 0 3
Matthew Keetch SBY 38 14 25 39 16 7 1 0 2
Cat Cargill SBY 37 29 9 38 24 8 4 0 3
Brad Prescott NB 29 23 15 38 22 6 1 1 1
Kurtis Barbarie SOO 38 19 19 38 10 3 3 0 2
Tyler Field NB 38 17 21 38 10 8 1 1 1
Andre Comtois SBY 37 14 21 35 102 6 2 0 3
Brody Silk TIM 31 18 15 33 58 5 0 4 2
D.J. Wainman NB 37 16 17 33 66 2 2 0 0
Chad Thibodeau SOO 38 8 25 33 76 3 2 1 0
Caleb Cameron NB 35 15 17 32 36 4 2 1 1
Matthew Zalewski SOO 38 12 20 32 38 2 0 0 1
Justin Kord TIM 37 9 23 32 76 4 1 0 1
Kevin Rooley SOO 38 14 17 31 30 1 1 1 0
Martin Jolicoeur SBY 37 15 15 30 44 5 1 0 1
Alec D Orazio SOO 35 13 17 30 106 4 2 0 2
Michael Linley SOO 38 11 19 30 40 3 1 1 2
Tyler Carroll TIM 38 8 22 30 42 4 0 0 4
Ryan Guillot SBY 38 16 13 29 70 4 0 2 2
Adam Di Brina SBY 37 13 16 29 36 1 0 0 1
Erik Robichaud TIM 37 13 16 29 98 1 0 0 1
Devin Swanson SBY 38 12 17 29 6 1 2 1 0
Ryan Scott NB 38 13 15 28 8 2 1 2 2
Ben Vincent NC 38 13 14 27 32 5 1 1 1
Matthew Spina SBY 37 13 14 27 68 3 2 0 1
Daniel Pyymaki SOO 38 5 22 27 34 0 0 0 0
Jordan Deppisch NC 36 9 15 24 114 3 2 0 1
Brett Dusick NC 37 7 17 24 58 4 0 0 0
Cam Ladoucer NB 38 4 20 24 50 1 1 0 2
Mitchell Byrne NC 35 14 9 23 24 4 2 0 1
Alex Batistelli NC 38 9 14 23 28 4 1 0 2
Justin Konrad NC 37 10 12 22 8 2 1 0 1
Stephane Houle SBY 35 2 19 21 20 1 0 0 1
Matthew Honsberger SOO 37 8 12 20 16 1 0 0 0
Tyson Pilkington NC 38 7 10 17 18 0 1 0 1
Taran Lemery NC 25 7 10 17 16 4 1 0 0
Kyle Paat SOO 35 4 13 17 48 3 2 0 1
Alex Morrison SOO 38 9 7 16 4 0 1 0 0
Kyle Nixon TIM 38 9 6 15 16 3 0 0 1
Devyn Kirkwood SBY 38 7 8 15 10 1 1 0 0
Brandon Burke NB 38 6 9 15 70 1 0 0 4
James Dent SBY 38 3 12 15 26 1 1 0 0
Kris Faucon NB 38 6 8 14 4 1 0 0 0

 

 



2007-2008 - TOP GOALTENDERS REGULAR SEASON 

MAJOR BANTAM 

 
 

As of August 10, 2015 
Name Team GP Min GA EN W L T SO Sv Sv% GAA
Paul Orlando SOO 21 1018:45 35 0 18 1 1 2 0 0.000 1.75
Stormer Santana SOO 18 869:24 40 0 13 1 3 2 0 0.000 2.35
Eric Fraser NC 21 1020:02 65 3 5 11 3 0 0 0.000 3.25
Mitchell Knight NB 19 747:04 48 0 7 7 2 0 41 0.461 3.28
Brett Pellarin SBY 22 961:44 63 3 9 9 2 0 53 0.457 3.34
Carter Conlon NB 26 1125:42 82 0 13 8 3 0 10 0.109 3.72
Alex Rennie NC 20 931:14 68 1 7 11 2 0 0 0.000 3.72
Kyle Osborne SBY 19 847:37 62 1 7 9 0 1 3 0.046 3.73
Teagan Lefebvre TIM 25 1110:59 127 1 4 13 2 0 0 0.000 5.83
Tye Rusnak TIM 18 771:25 91 0 1 14 1 0 0 0.000 6.02

 

  



2007-2008 NOHLAAA PLAYOFFS 

MAJOR BANTAM 

Series D - NOBHL Championship 

Soo wins series 3-0 

 
2nd place 

19-12-5-2, 45 pts 

North Bay Hilltop Variety Blades 
vs 

Soo Thunder 
 

1st place 
32-2-4-0, 68 pts 

 

Date Visitor  Home  Arena Time  

Sat, Mar 8 North Bay 2 Soo Thunder 3 John Rhodes 2 8:00 pm Summary 

Sun, Mar 9 North Bay 2 Soo Thunder 3 John Rhodes 2 2:00 pm Summary 

Sat, Mar 15 Soo Thunder 6 North Bay Hilltop Variety Blades 4 West Ferris 7:00 pm Summary 

 

Back to top

 

Series B - Semi Finals 

Soo Thunder wins series3-0 

 
1st place 

32-2-4-0, 68 pts 

Soo Thunder 
vs 

Timmins Liberty Mines Eagles 
 

5th place 
5-29-3-1, 14 pts 

 

Date Visitor  Home  Arena Time  

Sat, Feb 23 Timmins 2 Soo Thunder 11 John Rhodes 2 7:30 pm Summary 

Sun, Feb 24 Timmins 0 Soo Thunder 6 John Rhodes 2 1:00 pm Summary 

Sat, Mar 1 Soo Thunder 5 Timmins Liberty Mines Eagles 1 Sportsplex 7:00 pm Summary 

 

Back to top

 



Series C - Semi Finals 

North Bay wins series 3-2 

 
2nd place 

19-12-5-2, 45 pts 

North Bay Hilltop Variety Blades 
vs 

Sudbury Wolves 
 

3rd place 
17-15-3-3, 40 pts 

 

Date Visitor  Home  Arena Time  

Sat, Feb 23 Sudbury 4 North Bay Hilltop Variety Blades 3 West Ferris 7:00 pm Summary 

Sun, Feb 24 Sudbury 3 North Bay Hilltop Variety Blades 1 West Ferris 11:00 am Summary 

Sat, Mar 1 North Bay 5 Sudbury Wolves 3 Carmichael 2:30 pm Summary 

Sun, Mar 2 North Bay 4 Sudbury Wolves 1 Carmichael 11:00 am Summary 

Thu, Mar 6 Sudbury 8 North Bay Hilltop Variety Blades 9 West Ferris 7:00 pm Summary 

 

Back to top

 

Series A - Quarter Finals 

Timmins wins series 2-0 

 
4th place 

12-15-5-6, 35 pts 

Nickel City Sons 
vs 

Timmins Liberty Mines Eagles 
 

5th place 
5-29-3-1, 14 pts 

 

Date Visitor  Home  Arena Time  

Sat, Feb 16 Timmins 5 Nickel City Sons 4 Levack 1:30 pm Summary 

Sat, Feb 16 Timmins 10 Nickel City Sons 1 Levack 7:30 pm Summary 

 

  



 

2007-2008 TOP PLAYOFF SKATERS 

MAJOR BANTAM 

 
 

As of August 10, 2015 
Name Team GP G A PTS PIM PP GW SH FG
Caleb Cameron NB 7 6 10 16 10 1 1 0 2
D.J. Wainman NB 7 9 4 13 0 1 0 0 1
Patrick Watling SOO 6 7 6 13 6 3 1 0 0
Kurtis Barbarie SOO 6 5 8 13 0 1 0 0 0
Tyler Field NB 6 5 3 8 2 0 1 0 0
Kevin Rooley SOO 6 3 5 8 6 1 1 0 0
Scott Pawson NB 7 2 6 8 2 1 0 0 0
Matthew Keetch SBY 4 1 7 8 4 0 0 0 0
Matthew Zalewski SOO 6 4 3 7 2 0 1 0 2
Jake Wright SOO 6 3 4 7 2 0 0 0 0
Eric Martineau TIM 5 3 2 5 16 1 0 0 0
Kyle Nixon TIM 5 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Guillot SBY 4 3 2 5 4 1 0 0 0
Alex Morrison SOO 6 2 3 5 4 0 0 0 1
Derek Battagin SOO 6 2 3 5 0 0 0 0 1
Adam Di Brina SBY 4 2 3 5 4 1 1 0 0
Scott Hunter NB 7 1 4 5 2 0 0 0 0
Kyle Paat SOO 6 1 4 5 12 0 0 0 0
Jonathan Levesque TIM 5 1 4 5 12 1 0 0 0
Michael Linley SOO 6 3 1 4 6 0 0 1 1
Martin Jolicoeur SBY 4 3 1 4 6 0 1 0 0
Alec D Orazio SOO 6 2 2 4 10 0 0 0 0
Tyler Carroll TIM 5 2 2 4 2 2 0 0 1
Liam Kirkwood SBY 4 2 2 4 4 1 0 0 0
Justin Kord TIM 5 1 3 4 10 0 0 0 0
Brody Silk TIM 4 1 3 4 14 0 0 0 0
Callum St. Dennis SBY 0 3 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Ryan Scott NB 6 2 1 3 2 0 0 0 0
Joel Alarie TIM 5 2 1 3 10 1 0 0 1
Stephane Houle SBY 4 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 0
Tyson Pilkington NC 2 2 1 3 0 1 0 0 0
Thomas Hamilton NB 7 1 2 3 2 1 0 0 0
Daniel Pyymaki SOO 6 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
Erik Robichaud TIM 5 1 2 3 4 0 0 0 0
Cat Cargill SBY 4 1 2 3 5 0 0 0 0
Matthew Spina SBY 4 1 2 3 2 0 0 0 1
Devyn Kirkwood SBY 4 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0
Rhys Libby NB 7 0 3 3 2 0 0 0 0
Brandon Burke NB 6 0 3 3 8 0 0 0 0
Justin Cooke SOO 6 0 3 3 8 0 0 0 0
Alain Cheff TIM 5 0 3 3 16 0 0 0 0
Cam Ladoucer NB 4 0 3 3 5 0 0 0 0
Jordan Delaurier TIM 5 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0
Adam Hewitt NB 4 2 0 2 6 0 1 0 1
Andrew Aubin TIM 5 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0
Alex Batistelli NC 2 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0
Matthew Honsberger SOO 6 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
Chad Thibodeau SOO 6 0 2 2 6 0 0 0 0
Brandon Booth TIM 5 0 2 2 2 0 0 0 0
Brad Prescott NB 4 0 2 2 14 0 0 0 0

 



2007-2008 TOP PLAYOFF GOALTENDERS 

MAJOR BANTAM 

 
 

As of August 10, 2015 
Name Team GP Min GA EN W L T SO Sv Sv% GAA
Stormer Santana SOO 2 102:00 2 0 2 0 0 1 0 0.000 1.00
Paul Orlando SOO 4 182:00 9 0 4 0 0 0 0 0.000 2.52
Carter Conlon NB 7 275:44 17 1 1 4 0 0 0 0.000 3.14
Brett Pellarin SBY 5 127:50 10 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.000 3.99
Kyle Osborne SBY 3 93:38 8 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.000 4.36
Teagan Lefebvre TIM 5 193:00 21 0 2 3 0 0 0 0.000 5.55
Mitchell Knight NB 3 70:44 9 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.000 6.49

 

 


